

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: S.A.No.853 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.2 & 3 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that these applications are filed seeking amendment to the prayer of I.A.No.1 of 2026 and para No.4 of the affidavit of I.A.No.1 of 2026. In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made, these applications are ordered. Registry is directed to carryout the necessary amendments, accordingly. <u>S.A.No.853 of 2025</u> List the matter after two(2) weeks. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--